GALLUP NEWS SERVICE

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SERIES:
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

-- FINAL TOPLINE --

Timberline: 937008
I1S: 705
Princeton Job #: 16-04-005

Jeff Jones, Lydia Saad
April 6-10, 2016

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted April 6-10, 2016 with a random sample of —1,015—adults,
aged 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of national
adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -525-- adults employed full- or part-






Now, thinking specifically about the housing in your area,

28. Over the next year, do you think that the average price of houses in your area will increase, stay the same,
or decrease?

Increase Stay the same Decrease No opinion

NATIONAL ADULTS
2016 Apr 6-10 55 31 12 1
2015 Apr 9-12 59 29 11 1
2014 Apr 3-6 56 34 10 1
2013 Apr 4-14 51 34 14 1
2012 Apr 9-12 33 44 23 1
2011 Apr 7-11 28 42 30 1
2011 Jan 7-9 21 51 27 2

2010 Apr 8-11



Now thinking about your housing,
29. Do you own or rent your primary residence?
Live with

parents for No
Own Rent free (vol.) Other opinion




